



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3516 OF 2018

Bharat R. Yadav ...Petitioner

V/S

Edicon Mining Equipment (p) Ltd. And Aubrey Dcunha ...Respondent

None for the Petitioner

None for the Respondents

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &
N. J. JAMADAR, JJ**

DATE : 17th January, 2019

P.C. :

None for the Petitioner. Stand Over to 24th January, 2019, for Dismissal.

(ASSOCIATE)