



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.3516 OF 2018

Bharat R. Yadav

.. Petitioner

Vs.

Edicon Mining Equipment(P)

Ltd. & Anr.

.. Respondents

Mr. Ankit Kulkarni for the petitioner.

None for the respondents.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 5TH FEBRUARY, 2019.

P.C. :

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve private notice intimating the respondents of the next date.
2. Stand over to 13th February, 2019.

(A.K.MENON,J.)