



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3516 OF 2018

Bharat R. Yadav ...Petitioner

V/S

Edicon Mining Equipment (p) Ltd. And Aubrey Dcunha ...Respondent

None for the petitioner.

Ms.Gauri Velankar i/by Mr.Yogesh Dabke for Respondent.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J

DATE : 17th July, 2019

P.C. :

None for the petitioner. At the request of learned Advocate for the Respondent stand over to 14/08/2019 as a last chance.

(ASSOCIATE)