



SAS

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***WRIT PETITION NO.3516 OF 2018*

Bharat R.Yadav ..Petitioner.
V/s.
M/s.Edicon Mining Equipment
(P) Ltd. & Anr. ..Respondents.

Ms.Ashwini Jadhav i/b. Yogesh Dabke for petitioner.

CORAM : NITIN W.SAMBRE, J.

DATE : AUGUST 28, 2019

P.C. :-

In view of appointment of Advocate Mr.Yogesh Dabke by the Legal Aid Committee to represent the petitioner in th above matter, the appearance of Mr.Ankit Kulkarni, appearing for the petitioner is discharged.

2. Heard Ms.Ashwini Jadhav holding for Mr.Yogesh Dabke. **RULE.**

(NITIN W.SAMBRE, J.)