



2026:BHC-OS:10481

Board Sr.No.:-99

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3516 OF 2018

Bharat R. Yadav ...PETITIONER

V/S

Edicon Mining Equipment (p) Ltd. And Aubrey.RESPONDENT
Dcunha

Ms. Rupika Narkar i/b Mr. Yogesh Dabke, for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 3rd December, 2025

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn.At the request of the learned counsel for
thePetitioner Stand Over to 12/12/2025.

(ASSOCIATE)